# 505929277 02/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5975995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
SHENZHEN CITY RI YUE FA CHRISTMAS MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED		02/17/2020

# Name:SHENZHEN CITY MING JIE HAO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.Street Address:101, BUILDING 23, NO. 2 INDUSTRIAL ZONEInternal Address:HESHUIKOU COMMUNITY, MATIAN STREET, GUANGMING DISTRICTCity:SHENZHENState/Country:CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15660464
Application Number:	16349906

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(215)665-2013	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	215-665-4713	
Email:	nyipdocketing@cozen.com	
Correspondent Name:	MARY D. BERTOLINO	
Address Line 1:	1650 MARKET STREET	
Address Line 2:	COZEN O'CONNOR	
Address Line 4:	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMCLP001US/CMCLP002WOUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VADIM BRAGINSKY		
SIGNATURE:	/Vadim Braginsky/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=CMCLP001US and CMCLP002WOUS-Executed_Assignment_to_Shenzhen_City_Ming_Jie_Hao_Technology_Co_Ltd#page1.tif			
source=CMCLP001US and			

## CMCLP002WOUS-Executed\_Assignment\_to\_Shenzhen\_City\_Ming\_Jie\_Hao\_Technology\_Co\_Ltd#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenzhen City Ri Yue Fa Christmas Manufacturing Company Limited, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, having a place of business at Area A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block 23, He Shui Kou Second Industrial Area Ma Tian Community District, Gong Ming Street, Guang Ming New District, Shenzhen City, China, is the owner of U.S. National Stage Patent Application Serial No. 16/349,906, filed May 14, 2019, entitled "Emulational Christmas Tree Branch and Manufacturing Process Therefor", and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/660,464, filed July 26, 2017, entitled "Artificial Christmas Tree" and of the inventions or improvements described therein; and

WHEREAS, Shenzhen City Ming Jie Hao Technology Co., Ltd., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, having a place of business at 101, Building 23, No.2 Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Coummunity, Matian Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements, in and to said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted based on, or as a result thereof, in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee, their successors, legal representative and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions or improvements and said applications and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patents, and assign to and authorize said Assignee, to file applications for Letters Patents in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patents to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its

# PATENT REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0564

1

#### DOCKET NO.: CMCL.P001US (451962) CMCL.P002WO.US (453724)

successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patents for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 2 1st day of February, 2020.

# SHENZHEN CITY RI YUE FA CHRISTMAS MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED

By: Name: Title:

# PATENT REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0565

**RECORDED: 02/21/2020**